
European U23 Fencing Championships
Saturday, May 28, 2022 - 11:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 HUTHMANN Erik AUT 21 15.11.1999
2 KAIN Martin AUT 19 11.04.1999
3 LECHNER Moritz AUT 13 13.03.2000
4 RASTEGAR Rastin Linus AUT 43 08.10.1999
5 NIJS Mathieu BEL 28 04.02.2002
6 TOTUSEK Marek CZE 16 06.08.2002
7 WINTERBERG-POULSEN Jonas DEN 9 15.05.2001
8 BRAVO Sahel ESP 45 21.10.2003
9 BRETEAU Ignacio ESP 26 05.03.1999
10 GARCIA MUR Adria ESP 45 02.05.2003
11 PERESSINI TORREGROSA ESTEBAN ESP 35 07.02.2002
12 BIBARD Tyvan FRA 4 22.05.1999
13 ROGER Constant FRA 7 22.03.2001
14 SAVIN Rafael FRA 1 15.09.2000
15 SPICHIGER Armand FRA 12 07.06.2001
16 COOK Jaimie GBR 36 15.01.2005
17 DE ALMEIDA Dominic GBR 6 13.02.1999
18 DONAGHUE Joe GBR 24 11.03.2003
19 GUENNOU Louis GBR 29 23.10.2001
20 FABINGER Nils GER 45 17.03.2002
21 KLEIN Luis GER 11 06.01.1999
22 RENNER Moritz GER 18 11.08.2001
23 RIEGER Laurenz GER 14 07.01.2002
24 BAGDANY Albert HUN 33 26.04.2005
25 BALINT Almos HUN 25 11.10.2005
26 BUDAHAZY Ambrus HUN 43 11.10.2005
27 SZEMES Gergo HUN 2 11.02.2003
28 FINSTERBUSH Ori ISR 31 25.04.2003
29 GOREN Raz ISR 27 27.01.2001
30 RAPOPORT Yaakov ISR 40 18.06.1999
31 ROSENFELD Roey Eliyahu ISR 30 03.04.1999
32 DI TOMMASO Alessio ITA 8 23.09.2001
33 IANDOLO Francesco Pio ITA 45 26.05.2000
34 MACCHI Filippo ITA 3 19.09.2001
35 VELLUTI Pietro ITA 45 21.04.1999
36 BAEV Natan LAT 45 01.01.2002
37 GAFE Alekss LAT 45 01.01.2005
38 HUSAINOVS Zans LAT 45 17.03.2003
39 KAULAKANS Valters LAT 45 30.09.2005
40 BEM Maciej POL 15 31.03.2001
41 BOROWIEC Piotr POL 45 18.10.1999
42 JURKIEWICZ Jan POL 10 05.10.2000
43 KOZAK Mateusz POL 17 16.06.1999
44 CUK Veljko SRB 5 26.01.2000
45 BRUNNER Remi SUI 20 13.09.2001
46 EGYENES PORSOK Henrik SVK 39 08.06.1999
47 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 37 08.05.2004
48 GYORGY Bendeguz SVK 42 04.03.2004
49 PIRK Akos SVK 41 24.11.2004
50 ASK Henri SWE 45 01.07.2003
51 HELLSTROM Lukas SWE 45 30.09.2003
52 PETRINI Felix SWE 32 05.02.2001
53 UNIYAL Nils SWE 38 07.10.2002
54 HOIDA Danyil UKR 22 20.02.2000
55 IURIN Igor UKR 45 17.10.2000
56 LAZARENKO Ievgen UKR 34 20.11.2003
57 PNIVCHUK Bohdan UKR 23 30.10.2001



9 pools
6 pools of 6 and 3 pools of 7
43 (75.44% of 57) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 SAVIN Rafael FRA 1
2 SZEMES Gergo HUN 2
3 MACCHI Filippo ITA 3
4 BIBARD Tyvan FRA 4
5 CUK Veljko SRB 5
6 DE ALMEIDA Dominic GBR 6
7 ROGER Constant FRA 7
8 DI TOMMASO Alessio ITA 8
9 WINTERBERG-POULSEN Jonas DEN 9
10 JURKIEWICZ Jan POL 10
11 KLEIN Luis GER 11
12 SPICHIGER Armand FRA 12
13 LECHNER Moritz AUT 13
14 RIEGER Laurenz GER 14
15 BEM Maciej POL 15
16 TOTUSEK Marek CZE 16
17 KOZAK Mateusz POL 17
18 RENNER Moritz GER 18
19 KAIN Martin AUT 19
20 BRUNNER Remi SUI 20
21 HUTHMANN Erik AUT 21
22 HOIDA Danyil UKR 22
23 PNIVCHUK Bohdan UKR 23
24 DONAGHUE Joe GBR 24
25 BALINT Almos HUN 25
26 BRETEAU Ignacio ESP 26
27 GOREN Raz ISR 27
28 NIJS Mathieu BEL 28
29 GUENNOU Louis GBR 29
30 ROSENFELD Roey Eliyahu ISR 30
31 FINSTERBUSH Ori ISR 31
32 PETRINI Felix SWE 32
33 BAGDANY Albert HUN 33
34 LAZARENKO Ievgen UKR 34
35 PERESSINI TORREGROSA ESTEBAN ESP 35
36 COOK Jaimie GBR 36
37 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 37
38 UNIYAL Nils SWE 38
39 EGYENES PORSOK Henrik SVK 39
40 RAPOPORT Yaakov ISR 40
41 PIRK Akos SVK 41
42 GYORGY Bendeguz SVK 42
43 BUDAHAZY Ambrus HUN 43
44 RASTEGAR Rastin Linus AUT 43
45 ASK Henri SWE 45
46 GARCIA MUR Adria ESP 45
47 IANDOLO Francesco Pio ITA 45
48 IURIN Igor UKR 45
49 GAFE Alekss LAT 45
50 FABINGER Nils GER 45
51 HUSAINOVS Zans LAT 45
52 BRAVO Sahel ESP 45
53 VELLUTI Pietro ITA 45
54 HELLSTROM Lukas SWE 45
55 BAEV Natan LAT 45
56 KAULAKANS Valters LAT 45
57 BOROWIEC Piotr POL 45
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Strip 9

11:00

Referee(s):

FREZZA Pietro (ITA)

KAIN Martin AUT

HELLSTROM Lukas SWE

BAEV Natan LAT

SAVIN Rafael FRA

RENNER Moritz GER

FAZEKAS Arpad SVK

COOK Jaimie GBR

Strip 10

11:00

Referee(s):

KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)

KOZAK Mateusz POL

BRUNNER Remi SUI

SZEMES Gergo HUN

UNIYAL Nils SWE

KAULAKANS Valters LAT

PERESSINI TORREGROSA ESTEBAN ESP

VELLUTI Pietro ITA

Strip 11

11:00

Referee(s):

HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

EGYENES PORSOK Henrik SVK

BRAVO Sahel ESP

TOTUSEK Marek CZE

MACCHI Filippo ITA

HUTHMANN Erik AUT

BOROWIEC Piotr POL

LAZARENKO Ievgen UKR



Strip 12

11:00

Referee(s):

HAZELWOOD Daniel (GBR)

FABINGER Nils GER

BEM Maciej POL

HOIDA Danyil UKR

RAPOPORT Yaakov ISR

BAGDANY Albert HUN

BIBARD Tyvan FRA

Strip 13

11:00

Referee(s):

SRNA Jan (CZE)

PIRK Akos SVK

RIEGER Laurenz GER

PETRINI Felix SWE

CUK Veljko SRB

PNIVCHUK Bohdan UKR

HUSAINOVS Zans LAT

Strip 14

11:00

Referee(s):

DUL Michal (POL)

GYORGY Bendeguz SVK

BALINT Almos HUN

DE ALMEIDA Dominic GBR

FINSTERBUSH Ori ISR

SPICHIGER Armand FRA

GAFE Alekss LAT

Strip 15

11:00

Referee(s):

CELLER Pavol (SVK)

BUDAHAZY Ambrus HUN

IANDOLO Francesco Pio ITA

ROGER Constant FRA

DONAGHUE Joe GBR

ROSENFELD Roey Eliyahu ISR

LECHNER Moritz AUT



Strip 16

11:00

Referee(s):

GORAL Tomasz (SWE)

KLEIN Luis GER

IURIN Igor UKR

BRETEAU Ignacio ESP

RASTEGAR Rastin Linus AUT

GUENNOU Louis GBR

DI TOMMASO Alessio ITA

Strip 17

11:00

Referee(s):

ILIC Danijela (SRB)
BALOGH Reka (ROU)

ASK Henri SWE

GARCIA MUR Adria ESP

JURKIEWICZ Jan POL

NIJS Mathieu BEL

WINTERBERG-POULSEN Jonas DEN

GOREN Raz ISR
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 SAVIN Rafael FRA 6 1.00 30 5 +25 Advanced
2 TOTUSEK Marek CZE 6 1.00 30 12 +18 Advanced
3T WINTERBERG-POULSEN Jonas DEN 5 1.00 25 9 +16 Advanced
3T CUK Veljko SRB 5 1.00 25 9 +16 Advanced
5 KLEIN Luis GER 5 1.00 25 11 +14 Advanced
6 FABINGER Nils GER 5 1.00 25 12 +13 Advanced
7 DE ALMEIDA Dominic GBR 5 1.00 25 17 +8 Advanced
8 SZEMES Gergo HUN 5 0.83 28 14 +14 Advanced
9 UNIYAL Nils SWE 5 0.83 27 17 +10 Advanced
10 MACCHI Filippo ITA 5 0.83 26 19 +7 Advanced
11 SPICHIGER Armand FRA 4 0.80 24 11 +13 Advanced
12 DI TOMMASO Alessio ITA 4 0.80 23 10 +13 Advanced
13 IANDOLO Francesco Pio ITA 4 0.80 24 14 +10 Advanced
14 RIEGER Laurenz GER 4 0.80 22 13 +9 Advanced
15 VELLUTI Pietro ITA 4 0.67 27 18 +9 Advanced
16 LAZARENKO Ievgen UKR 4 0.67 27 21 +6 Advanced
17 RENNER Moritz GER 4 0.67 23 19 +4 Advanced
18 BALINT Almos HUN 3 0.60 21 13 +8 Advanced
19 NIJS Mathieu BEL 3 0.60 21 14 +7 Advanced
20 BUDAHAZY Ambrus HUN 3 0.60 20 17 +3 Advanced
21 PIRK Akos SVK 3 0.60 21 19 +2 Advanced
22 LECHNER Moritz AUT 3 0.60 20 19 +1 Advanced
23 IURIN Igor UKR 3 0.60 18 17 +1 Advanced
24 JURKIEWICZ Jan POL 3 0.60 22 22 0 Advanced
25 BEM Maciej POL 3 0.60 17 17 0 Advanced
26 RAPOPORT Yaakov ISR 3 0.60 17 18 -1 Advanced
27 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 3 0.50 20 18 +2 Advanced
28 BRUNNER Remi SUI 3 0.50 23 22 +1 Advanced
29 COOK Jaimie GBR 3 0.50 21 20 +1 Advanced
30 HUTHMANN Erik AUT 3 0.50 24 25 -1 Advanced
31 KAIN Martin AUT 3 0.50 19 21 -2 Advanced
32 BIBARD Tyvan FRA 2 0.40 20 20 0 Advanced
33 ROSENFELD Roey Eliyahu ISR 2 0.40 17 18 -1 Advanced
34 PETRINI Felix SWE 2 0.40 19 21 -2 Advanced
35 BRETEAU Ignacio ESP 2 0.40 17 20 -3 Advanced
36 GOREN Raz ISR 2 0.40 17 21 -4 Advanced
37 DONAGHUE Joe GBR 2 0.40 15 23 -8 Advanced
38 GYORGY Bendeguz SVK 2 0.40 12 21 -9 Advanced
39 BOROWIEC Piotr POL 2 0.33 20 24 -4 Advanced
40 KAULAKANS Valters LAT 2 0.33 15 25 -10 Advanced
41 HOIDA Danyil UKR 1 0.20 19 24 -5 Advanced
42T PNIVCHUK Bohdan UKR 1 0.20 16 21 -5 Advanced
42T GUENNOU Louis GBR 1 0.20 16 21 -5 Advanced
44 ROGER Constant FRA 1 0.20 15 20 -5 Eliminated
45 GARCIA MUR Adria ESP 1 0.20 16 23 -7 Eliminated
46 BAGDANY Albert HUN 1 0.20 15 22 -7 Eliminated
47 FINSTERBUSH Ori ISR 1 0.20 13 20 -7 Eliminated
48 ASK Henri SWE 1 0.20 12 24 -12 Eliminated
49 KOZAK Mateusz POL 1 0.17 20 29 -9 Eliminated
50 BAEV Natan LAT 1 0.17 16 29 -13 Eliminated
51 BRAVO Sahel ESP 1 0.17 14 28 -14 Eliminated
52 PERESSINI TORREGROSA ESTEBAN ESP 1 0.17 13 28 -15 Eliminated
53 HELLSTROM Lukas SWE 1 0.17 9 26 -17 Eliminated
54 EGYENES PORSOK Henrik SVK 0 0.00 18 30 -12 Eliminated
55 GAFE Alekss LAT 0 0.00 12 25 -13 Eliminated
56T RASTEGAR Rastin Linus AUT 0 0.00 5 25 -20 Eliminated
56T HUSAINOVS Zans LAT 0 0.00 5 25 -20 Eliminated
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Semi-Finals

Ref: BALOGH Reka (ROU)
Video: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

3

Ref: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

4

Table of 8

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)
Video: SRNA Jan (CZE)

5

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: BALOGH Reka (ROU)

6

Ref: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)
Video: ILIC Danijela (SRB)

7

Ref: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)
Video: ILIC Danijela (SRB)

8

Table of 16

Ref: BALOGH Reka (ROU)
Video: BUCHS Daniel (SUI)

9

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: BERTHIER Anne-Laure (FRA)

10

Ref: BALOGH Reka (ROU)
Video: BUCHS Daniel (SUI)

11

Ref: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)
Video: BERTHIER Anne-Laure (FRA)

12

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: ENACHE-MIJA Bianca (GER)

13

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)
Video: ORAY Cem (TUR)

14

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
Video: ENACHE-MIJA Bianca (GER)

15

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)
Video: ORAY Cem (TUR)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)

18

19

20

21

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)

22

Ref: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)

23

24

25

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

26

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

27

28

29

30

Ref: BALOGH Reka (ROU)

31

32

Table of 64

SRB

ESP

AUT

BEL

GER

FRA

GBR

AUT

SVK

SVK

GER

GBR

POL

ISR

UKR

UKR

ITA

ITA

HUN

AUT

SWE

CZE



Ref: DUL Michal (POL)
Video: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)
Assist: KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)
Assist: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

1

Finals

Ref: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)
Video: KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)
Assist: DUL Michal (POL)
Assist: CELLER Pavol (SVK)
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Video: DUL Michal (POL)
Assist: KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)
Assist: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)
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Ref: FREZZA Pietro (ITA)
Video: SRNA Jan (CZE)

1
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2
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 SAVIN Rafael FRA 15.09.2000
2 FABINGER Nils GER 17.03.2002
3T MACCHI Filippo ITA 19.09.2001
3T DI TOMMASO Alessio ITA 23.09.2001
5 CUK Veljko SRB 26.01.2000
6 SZEMES Gergo HUN 11.02.2003
7 IANDOLO Francesco Pio ITA 26.05.2000
8 VELLUTI Pietro ITA 21.04.1999
9 TOTUSEK Marek CZE 06.08.2002
10 WINTERBERG-POULSEN Jonas DEN 15.05.2001
11 KLEIN Luis GER 06.01.1999
12 DE ALMEIDA Dominic GBR 13.02.1999
13 SPICHIGER Armand FRA 07.06.2001
14 RENNER Moritz GER 11.08.2001
15 NIJS Mathieu BEL 04.02.2002
16 JURKIEWICZ Jan POL 05.10.2000
17 UNIYAL Nils SWE 07.10.2002
18 RIEGER Laurenz GER 07.01.2002
19 LAZARENKO Ievgen UKR 20.11.2003
20 BALINT Almos HUN 11.10.2005
21 BUDAHAZY Ambrus HUN 11.10.2005
22 PIRK Akos SVK 24.11.2004
23 LECHNER Moritz AUT 13.03.2000
24 BEM Maciej POL 31.03.2001
25 COOK Jaimie GBR 15.01.2005
26 BIBARD Tyvan FRA 22.05.1999
27 PETRINI Felix SWE 05.02.2001
28 BRETEAU Ignacio ESP 05.03.1999
29 DONAGHUE Joe GBR 11.03.2003
30 GYORGY Bendeguz SVK 04.03.2004
31 BOROWIEC Piotr POL 18.10.1999
32 PNIVCHUK Bohdan UKR 30.10.2001
33 IURIN Igor UKR 17.10.2000
34 RAPOPORT Yaakov ISR 18.06.1999
35 FAZEKAS Arpad SVK 08.05.2004
36 BRUNNER Remi SUI 13.09.2001
37 HUTHMANN Erik AUT 15.11.1999
38 KAIN Martin AUT 11.04.1999
39 ROSENFELD Roey Eliyahu ISR 03.04.1999
40 GOREN Raz ISR 27.01.2001
41 KAULAKANS Valters LAT 30.09.2005
42 HOIDA Danyil UKR 20.02.2000
43 GUENNOU Louis GBR 23.10.2001
44 ROGER Constant FRA 22.03.2001
45 GARCIA MUR Adria ESP 02.05.2003
46 BAGDANY Albert HUN 26.04.2005
47 FINSTERBUSH Ori ISR 25.04.2003
48 ASK Henri SWE 01.07.2003
49 KOZAK Mateusz POL 16.06.1999
50 BAEV Natan LAT 01.01.2002
51 BRAVO Sahel ESP 21.10.2003
52 PERESSINI TORREGROSA ESTEBAN ESP 07.02.2002
53 HELLSTROM Lukas SWE 30.09.2003
54 EGYENES PORSOK Henrik SVK 08.06.1999
55 GAFE Alekss LAT 01.01.2005
56T HUSAINOVS Zans LAT 17.03.2003
56T RASTEGAR Rastin Linus AUT 08.10.1999



European U23 Fencing Championships
Saturday, May 28, 2022 - 11:00
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BALOGH Reka ROU B 00827836 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Ref: 1
BERTHIER Anne-Laure FRA B 00688537 Video: 2
BUCHS Daniel SUI B 00690807 Video: 2
CELLER Pavol SVK B 00690482 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
DE WIT Kevin BEL B 00831093 Video: 2
DUL Michal POL B 00741213 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1  Assist: 1 Ref: 1
ENACHE-MIJA Bianca GER B 00003075 Video: 2
FREZZA Pietro ITA B 00747065 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
GORAL Tomasz SWE B 00691933 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Video: 1
HAZELWOOD Daniel GBR B 00835806 Ref: 1 Video: 2 Video: 2 Video: 1
HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli DEN B 00688360 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1
ILIC Danijela SRB B 00690445 Ref: 1 Video: 2 Video: 2
KOVACEVIC Miljan SRB B 00830548 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
OCHOTORENA Jose-Luis ESP B 00690617 Video: 2
ORAY Cem TUR B 00739221 Video: 2
SRNA Jan CZE B 00688329 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Video: 1


